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Nov. 6, 1974 COMMISSIONERS PROCEEDINGS

. REGULAR MEETING
Thetboard met at 10:00 A. M, Ortoﬁ and McMillen present, Niland absent, Orton Chairman Pro-tem.
MINUTES of meetings held Oct. 1 and 2, 1974 were read and approved.

MONiHLY REPORTS of County Officers were approved and placed on file.

PETERSON ROAD INTERCHANGE: A motion was made by Orton, séconded b& McMillen and carried,whéreﬁy.fhe foliowing

I

resélution was adopted, to wit:

RESOLUTION

The:County Commissioners have agreed that "Peterson Rbad'Interchange" iS a suitszble name for the ppdposed

interchagge..’

BOND: The bond of John J. Hoke, Deputy County Attorney, was approved in the amount of $2000.00

RETAIL LIQUOR LICENSE: There being no protests enteted, Retail Liquor Licénse No. 194 was granted to Shirley
Basin Service Company, Shirley Basin, Wyo. Period Nov. 6, 1974 to Nov. 6, 1975 for the amount of $300.00.

The following bills were approved for payment.

Postmaster Postage |

Jose Campos Izbor-01ld Hospital grounds
Pacific Power & Light Co. Electric Service =~
Wyoniing Retirement Division Social Security-3rd quarter
Motor Vehicle Division Inspection certificates
Paul Reed R & B Labor

Jim Alexander . C.H.& Jail Labor

Mountain Bell Telephone Service

County Clerk's Office Salaries

Treasurer's Office "o
Assessor's Office
Sherifft's Office "
Attorney's Office n

Clerk of Court Office "

James 0. Young Justice Peace-Salary
Herbert Matson Fairgrounds-Salary

Steve R. Smith 0ld Hospital-Salary
Iuis, Montoya " i n
Courthouse Custodians Salaries

Road & Bridge Department u

J. E. Cashman M. D. Health Officet-Salary
Charlotte A. Harberts P.H.N. Sec. Salary
Eppie Esquibel Health office-Janitor-Sal.
Daniel L. .Schinkel Fire Warden-Salary
Sharon Adams Agent-Sec. Salary

June Haynes " " n

County Treasurer Assignments

Hugh' Seldomridge R & B Bridge lumber
John Orten Commissioner-Sal & mileage
Gene'T. McMillen " n n
John' Niland B u "
Gulf 0il Corp : Commissioner-Car expense
Itek Business Products Photostat supplies
Amer.Inst.R.E. Appraisers Assessotr~Supplies
Boeckh Division " L
McGeé-Murphy Inc. Care repairs

Mountain States Hardware Assessor-Supplies

Pionéer Print & Stationary " n
J.A.Waatti Map CO. " 1"

Lin L. Bashford . Sheriff Expense
E.H.Breniman n "
Alfred A. Britton "  Rescue Unit
Continental Oil Co. Okla (2) " Car expense
Federal Laboratories Inc " Supplies
Dwight H. France "  Rescue Unit
Golden Spike " " " meals
Holday Inn " u " U
Hub Chevron . "  Car expense
Horizon Stationary " Supplies
J.H.Kaspar 0il Co. "  Car expense-Gas
Martin's Snowy Range Store "  Rescue Unit
Howarz L. Morse Dep.Sheriff-Expense
John D, Moore " " Mileage
Susan Ogburn n " "
Jess Oyler " n " & Expense
Rawlins Gas & 0il Sherif f-Supplies .

| Shef Enterprises " "
Texaco Inc. " Car expense
Treck Photo.Inc. " Supplies
Wyo.State Penn " "
Wyo.law Enforce Academy Y Comm, School
Zeiger Enterprises " Car expense
A. P." Kirsch M.D. Corcner's & Prisoner expense
Dox W. Carr i n Witness
£rt Evans " n

Dick O'Malley " n

‘ _|Larry L. Shriner n Mil & per diem

7926.24

-

-

. 1471.00

794.40

po*®

111,62
© 100,09
347.22

9.25
256.07
20.00
1122.73
3437.06
2213.02
1822.47
7489.73
2161.69

215.26
348.60
325. 50
261.58
1293.96
8783.24
.164.76

70.82

94,15
341,14
302.08
1796.46
334.92

34,54
- 90.73
240,65

22.01

10.00
20.00
58.00
35.00
24.12
- 3-75
6.78
5+25
24,80
209.73
315.56
62.50
41.25
2.9
6.25
62.82
660.80
18.81
177.75
L4 .88
39.12
- 63.40
- 4,20
L4o,52
23.85
109.32
5.00
50.00
47.93
275.00
5.00
5.00
5.00
36.00
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Lyle R. Anderson
Build Rite Lumber
Cambles Store #1156

I. B. M. Corporation
National 4 H Supply

S. K. Briggs

Terry L. Jones

Jon Wigert M. D.
Continental 0il Co.
Texaco Inc,

Gilbert Blumenthal
Frank S. Conaway

F. B. Cronberg

Edna M. Jackson

Agnes A. Stocks
Rawlins Newspapers Inc
Acme Sanitary Sup.Co.
Bulld Rite Lumber & Sup
Bi-Rite Drug

City of Rawlins

City Steam Laundry
Childress Electric
Culligan of Rawlins
Mrs. Murray Daniels
Hillyard Sales Co. West
I. B. M. Corporation
Industrial Plumbing
Dale L. Larson M. D.
Roland E. Link M. D.
Lincoln Highway Service
Ralrh Montoya

Maxson Realty Company
Memorial Hospital -
Memorial Hospital
Montgomery Elevator Co.
Nerthern Gas Co.

C. W. Ogburn

R. C. Tongo M. D.
Robert T. Patrick M. D.
Jack P. Powell M. D.
William E. Scoggin DDS
G. A. Thompson Co.
Wyoc.Neurosurgical Assoc
Wyo.Whole Dist. Inc
Mary G. Bradford
James A. Farthing

R. G. Engstrom

Robert C. Payne
Western Printing
Rawlins Newspapers Inc
The: Mills Company
Johnson Publishing Co.
Carol Beach

Sherrie Patch

Berta F. Blanton
North Park Transp.
Red' Johnson

A Bar Cne Ranch Inc
Xerox Corporation (2)
Floyd Rodabaugh
Becker Fire Equip.Co.
Allen Bergstrand

G. W. leavengood
Shorty's Garage
Wyoming Girls! School
Wyoming Ind. Institute
Burgess Brothers
Carbon Power & Light
Chevron 0il Company
J.A.Chev-Cad Inc
Continental 0il Co. Colo
Edgar J. Daugherty
Dixon Auto & Imp Co.
Dixon Garage

Drifterts Inn

Ray -H. Ellis

Ellis Equipment
Fleming Implement
Town of Hanna

Hanna Automotive
Helton's Conoco Service
Harry Hunt

Vernon H., Irene
Kilburn Tire Company
Kinn aman Supply Co.
Lawson Products

Iee's Texaco

Maberryt's Glass Shop

Moss® Equipment Co.

JMobile Frame & Axle Service

Co.Agent-Mil & Expense
n Supplies
5 n

1]
n "
n "

Court attorney
Court Reporter
Court witness
Commissiomer-Car expense
Com.Assess & R & B car expense
Justice Peace-Sal & Rent

L] " " "

" " Rent & Mileage

" " n

n " "

Water Com,Advertising
C.H. & Jail Supplies

n )]
1" n

Water Service
C. H, & Jail laundry
C.H.& J & R. & B Repairs
C. H. & Jail Supplies
C. H. & Jail freezer
C. H. & Jail Supplies
Maintenance of Equipment
C. H. & Jail Repairs

Care of Prisoner

] n ]
0ld Hospital-Repairs

" " yard work

n n Insurance -
Care of Prisoners
Final-0ld Hospital Agreement
CH&J Elevator Maintenance
Gas Service
Prisoners Board

Care of Prisoners
1 L] "

" n " 2
n " n

C. H. & Jail Supplies
Care of Prisoner-(Roach)
C. H. & Jail Supplies
Election-Mileage
Election-Labor
Election-Mil & Expense
" Labor
u machine ballots
. Ballots & Supplies
Election Supplies etc
City Directories
P.H.N. Mil & Expense
1" 1" "
Health Office-Mileage
n n Supplies
Treas. Distrant Sale expense
" n " "
Xerox rental
Dep Sheriff-Conv.expense
Co.Fire truck Equipment
Civil Defense-Ass't Director
" " Director
Ambulance Gas
Care of Girls
Care of Boys
R & B Gas etc
R & B Electric service
n Gas & 0il
" Parts
it Fuel
" Laber
n Parts etc
L Gas & Oil
" Meal expense & Motel
" Repairs
" PaI't s
n

" Water-July-Aug-Sept
n Parts

" Tires

" Pipe

" cattle guards

n tires

n parts Sept & Oct
n parts -

" gas

n supplies

n parts & repairs
L parts

147,87
7.94
13095
45,99
L3.73
80.00
104.72
25.00
L.y
79.47
145.53
112.31
48,80
20.00
20,00
50,43
247.21
2.70
70.05
242,89
82.65
181.66
5.67
125,00
74,71
210.74
100.68
150.00
20,00
%‘35
150.00
9.00
143.75
1000.00
45.00
275.88
478.00
25,00
136.00
142.00
5.00
-17.00
800,00
91.95
30.00
25.00-
165.57
24.00
1700,00
1255.17
2388,.98
226.45
69,78
54,76

. 908&
24,97
100,00
160.00
75.70
u7.30
3741.15
L47.07
182.12
9.00°
84,00
48,00
'355.71
12.40
593.00
- 7.99
336.80
150,00
820.38
138.95
121.23 -
98.50

- 1.15
13.57
24,00
76.01
830.90
106.12
200,00
105.55
573.43
161.31
27.25
18.83 -
2544, 00
1594,48
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Pioneer Lumber Co. R & B Supplies 122.61
Rawlins Automotive R & B Parts 67.23
Routt Co. Account Office R & B Snow removal-3 yrs 8882.00 ,
Savery Store R & B Parts ‘ T 12.79 -
Shepard's . R & B Tires 474,20
Frank Stocks R & B Repairs 60.00
Transport Clearings R & B Freight 5.99
Troy's Auto Parts R & B Parts 59.04
U. S. Weld Sup. Inc R & B Supplies . 123.18
Wilson General Tire Service R & B Tires , 197.88
Wyoming Machinery Company R & B Parts 950.52
Wyoming State Penn ‘ R & B Supplies 147,60
Yampa Valley Elec. Assoc R & B Electric 8ervice 19.00
2. L. Motel R & B Expense 15.00
Wyoming Retire System Co.Portion-Retirement 1615.40
Workmen's Compensation (3) Co.Compensation ’ 173.03
Wyoming Medical Service : Employees-Insurance-Nov o 854,56
Ohio Life Insurance L L " 79.21
Colonial Life & Acc. Ins. n " v . 99,10
Wyoming Retire System : " Retirement 1615.40
Wyoming Retire System n Social Security 249794

Rawlins National Bank N " Withholding tax , 5451,10
Thereupon the Board adjourned until the following day.
Nov.?7,1974 The board resumed its session all members present-Niland Chairman.

The following bills were approved for payment.

Rawlins Dist. 1 Pct. 1 Election expense ' 162,78
" ] 1 " 2 n n 13 6 . 50
n " 2 n 1 n ] 162 . 78
1" " 2 n 2 fn " 155 . 75
" mno3 o 1 n n i 162.78
" n 3 n 2 n w - . 162.78
" n 3 n 3 " " lu’? . 00
Lamont noo4 o on ] " " o 83.10
Seminoe Dam 5 " 1 " L ‘ : 65.82
Leo n 6 n 1 ] n 87. 45
Shirley Basin 6 " 2 " . 175.25
Medicine Bow 7 " 1 w. " _ .190.32
‘Hanna g n» 1 - " LI 228,58
Elk Mountain 9 n .1 n L . 164,67
McFadden 1o 1 n " 115.06
Saratoga 11 1 " " 194,64
Encampment 12 1 " 189.40
Riverside 12 2 " L 108.85
Bennett 13 1 . " 105.15
Savery e 1 n n ‘ 90.75
Dixon 14 2 " n 125.13
Baggs 15" 1 " " ' 208,24
Sinclair 16 1 " L 180.62
L. D. S. Church n Meals ' 371.00
Michzel Bradford " Labor 12.00
Dorothy J. Muir " Canvass 10.00
Gilbert Blumenthal " " z 19.60
ABATEMENTS as follows were granted.
Donal H. Pixler-Jr. Rawlins erroneous assessment 34,22
Dale V. Bubolt, Rawlins-Double assessment ' 152.56
Geo.C.& Vurginia Carlson-Hanna, double assessment 30.70
Crown Central Petr.Corp. Houston Texas-erroneous assessment 67.40
Mrs. Alex Gordon-Rawlins-Homestead exemption 43.88
Mrs. Orlando Petersen,Encampment-Homestead exemption 52.56
Martin Sannes-Rawlins Homestead exemption o 8.10
Richard Kinder,Hanna Errcneous assessment . 48.38
Dale Puckett,Hanna Double assessment - 98.22
Fred W. Wise-Rawlins Veteran's exepmtion 39.82
Ken wohl, Medicine Bow Erroneous assessment . 8.50
Steve Miller,Shirley Basin Erroneous assessment . 297.3%’
Norman V & Bonnie Loveland-Hanna Erponeous assessment koL

o further business, the meeting was adjourned.

ounty Clerk @ Wysmmm
A/ Chairman
/ /1

There bein

ATTEST:




