

Nov. 6, 1974

## COMMISSIONERS PROCEEDINGS

## REGULAR MEETING

The board met at 10:00 A. M. Orton and McMillen present, Niland absent, Orton Chairman Pro-tem.

MINUTES of meetings held Oct. 1 and 2, 1974 were read and approved.

MONTHLY REPORTS of County Officers were approved and placed on file.

PETERSON ROAD INTERCHANGE: A motion was made by Orton, seconded by McMillen and carried whereby the following resolution was adopted, to wit:

RESOLUTION

The County Commissioners have agreed that "Peterson Road Interchange" is a suitable name for the proposed interchange.

BOND: The bond of John J. Hoke, Deputy County Attorney, was approved in the amount of \$2000.00

RETAIL LIQUOR LICENSE: There being no protests entered, Retail Liquor License No. 194 was granted to Shirley Basin Service Company, Shirley Basin, Wyo. Period Nov. 6, 1974 to Nov. 6, 1975 for the amount of \$300.00.

The following bills were approved for payment.

Postmaster	Postage	111.62
Jose Campos	Labor-Old Hospital grounds	100.00
Pacific Power & Light Co.	Electric Service	347.22
Wyoming Retirement Division	Social Security-3rd quarter	7926.24
Motor Vehicle Division	Inspection certificates	9.25
Paul Reed	R & B Labor	256.07
Jim Alexander	C.H. & Jail Labor	20.00
Mountain Bell	Telephone Service	1122.73
County Clerk's Office	Salaries	3437.06
Treasurer's Office	"	2213.02
Assessor's Office	"	1822.47
Sheriff's Office	"	7489.73
Attorney's Office	"	2161.69
Clerk of Court Office	"	1471.00
James O. Young	Justice Peace-Salary	215.26
Herbert Matson	Fairgrounds-Salary	348.60
Steve R. Smith	Old Hospital-Salary	325.50
Luis Montoya	" " "	261.58
Courthouse Custodians	Salaries	1293.96
Road & Bridge Department	"	8783.24
J. E. Cashman M. D.	Health Officer-Salary	164.76
Charlotte A. Harberts	P.H.N. Sec. Salary	433.62
Eppie Esquibel	Health office-Janitor-Sal.	70.82
Daniel L. Schinkel	Fire Warden-Salary	94.15
Sharon Adams	Agent-Sec. Salary	341.14
June Haynes	" " "	302.08
County Treasurer	Assignments	1796.46
Hugh Seldomridge	R & B Bridge lumber	334.92
John Orton	Commissioner-Sal & mileage	34.54
Gene T. McMillen	" " "	90.73
John Niland	" " "	240.65
Gulf Oil Corp	Commissioner-Car expense	22.01
Itek Business Products	Photostat supplies	794.40
Amer. Inst. R.E. Appraisers	Assessor-Supplies	10.00
Boeckh Division	" "	20.00
McGeé-Murphy Inc.	Care repairs	58.00
Mountain States Hardware	Assessor-Supplies	35.00
Pioneer Print & Stationary	" "	24.12
J.A. Waatti Map Co.	" "	3.75
Lin L. Bashford	Sheriff Expense	6.78
E.H. Breniman	" "	5.25
Alfred A. Britton	" Rescue Unit	24.80
Continental Oil Co. Okla (2)	" Car expense	209.73
Federal Laboratories Inc	" Supplies	315.56
Dwight H. France	" Rescue Unit	62.50
Golden Spike	" " " meals	41.25
Holiday Inn	" " "	2.94
Hub Chevron	" Car expense	6.25
Horizon Stationary	" Supplies	62.82
J.H. Kaspar Oil Co.	" Car expense-Gas	660.80
Martin's Snowy Range Store	" Rescue Unit	18.81
Howard L. Morse	Dep. Sheriff-Expense	177.75
John D. Moore	" " Mileage	44.88
Susan Ogburn	" " "	39.12
Jess Oyler	" " " & Expense	63.40
Rawlins Gas & Oil	Sheriff-Supplies	4.20
Shef Enterprises	" "	40.52
Texaco Inc.	" Car expense	23.85
Treck Photo. Inc.	" Supplies	109.32
Wyo. State Penn	" "	5.00
Wyo. Law Enforce Academy	" Comm. School	50.00
Zeiger Enterprises	" Car expense	47.93
A. P. Kirsch M.D.	Coroner's & Prisoner expense	275.00
Dox W. Carr	" Witness	5.00
Art Evans	" "	5.00
Dick O'Malley	" "	5.00
Larry L. Shriner	" Mil & per diem	36.00

Nov. 6, 1974

Lyle R. Anderson	Co. Agent-Mil & Expense	147.87
Build Rite Lumber	"    Supplies	7.94
Gambles Store #1156	"    "	13.95
I. B. M. Corporation	"    "	45.99
National 4 H Supply	"    "	43.73
S. K. Briggs	Court attorney	80.00
Terry L. Jones	Court Reporter	104.72
Jon Wigert M. D.	Court witness	25.00
Continental Oil Co.	Commissioner-Car expense	4.41
Texaco Inc.	Com. Assess & R & B car expense	79.47
Gilbert Blumenthal	Justice Peace-Sal & Rent	145.53
Frank S. Conaway	"    "    "    "	112.31
F. B. Cronberg	"    "    Rent & Mileage	48.80
Edna M. Jackson	"    "    "	20.00
Agnes A. Stocks	"    "    "	20.00
Rawlins Newspapers Inc	Water Com. Advertising	50.43
Acme Sanitary Sup. Co.	C.H. & Jail Supplies	247.21
Build Rite Lumber & Sup	"    "	2.70
Bi-Rite Drug	"    "	70.05
City of Rawlins	Water Service	242.89
City Steam Laundry	C. H. & Jail Laundry	82.65
Childress Electric	C.H. & J. & R. & B Repairs	181.66
Culligan of Rawlins	C. H. & Jail Supplies	5.67
Mrs. Murray Daniels	C. H. & Jail freezer	125.00
Hillyard Sales Co. West	C. H. & Jail Supplies	74.71
I. B. M. Corporation	Maintenance of Equipment	210.74
Industrial Plumbing	C. H. & Jail Repairs	100.68
Dale L. Larson M. D.	Care of Prisoner	150.00
Roland E. Link M. D.	"    "    "	20.00
Lincoln Highway Service	Old Hospital-Repairs	46.35
Ralph Montoya	"    "    yard work	150.00
Maxson Realty Company	"    "    Insurance	9.00
Memorial Hospital	Care of Prisoners	143.75
Memorial Hospital	Final-Old Hospital Agreement	1000.00
Montgomery Elevator Co.	CH&J Elevator Maintenance	45.00
Northern Gas Co.	Gas Service	275.88
C. W. Ogburn	Prisoners Board	478.00
R. C. Tonge M. D.	Care of Prisoners	25.00
Robert T. Patrick M. D.	"    "    "	136.00
Jack P. Powell M. D.	"    "    "	142.00
William E. Scoggin DDS	"    "    "	5.00
G. A. Thompson Co.	C. H. & Jail Supplies	17.00
Wyo. Neurosurgical Assoc	Care of Prisoner-(Roach)	800.00
Wyo. Whole Dist. Inc	C. H. & Jail Supplies	91.95
Mary G. Bradford	Election-Mileage	30.00
James A. Farthing	Election-Labor	25.00
R. G. Engstrom	Election-Mil & Expense	165.57
Robert C. Payne	"    Labor	24.00
Western Printing	"    machine ballots	1700.00
Rawlins Newspapers Inc	"    Ballots & Supplies	1255.17
The Mills Company	Election Supplies etc	2388.98
Johnson Publishing Co.	City Directories	226.45
Carol Beach	P.H.N. Mil & Expense	69.78
Sherrie Patch	"    "    "	54.76
Berta F. Blanton	Health Office-Mileage	9.84
North Park Transp.	"    "    Supplies	24.97
Rod Johnson	Treas. Distrant Sale expense	100.00
A Bar Cne Ranch Inc	"    "    "    "	160.00
Xerox Corporation (2)	Xerox rental	75.70
Floyd Rodabaugh	Dep Sheriff-Conv. expense	47.30
Becker Fire Equip. Co.	Co. Fire truck Equipment	3741.15
Allen Bergstrand	Civil Defense-Ass't Director	47.07
G. W. Leavengood	"    "    Director	182.12
Shorty's Garage	Ambulance Gas	9.00
Wyoming Girls' School	Care of Girls	84.00
Wyoming Ind. Institute	Care of Boys	48.00
Burgess Brothers	R & B Gas etc	355.71
Carbon Power & Light	R & B Electric service	12.40
Chevron Oil Company	"    Gas & Oil	593.00
J. A. Chev-Cad Inc	"    Parts	7.99
Continental Oil Co. Colo	"    Fuel	336.80
Edgar J. Daugherty	"    Labor	150.00
Dixon Auto & Imp Co.	"    Parts etc	820.38
Dixon Garage	"    Gas & Oil	138.95
Drifter's Inn	"    Meal expense & Motel	121.23
Ray H. Ellis	"    Repairs	98.50
Ellis Equipment	"    Parts	1.15
Fleming Implement	"    "	13.57
Town of Hanna	"    Water-July-Aug-Sept	24.00
Hanna Automotive	"    Parts	76.01
Helton's Conoco Service	"    Tires	830.90
Harry Hunt	"    Pipe	106.12
Vernon H. Irene	"    cattle guards	200.00
Kilburn Tire Company	"    tires	105.55
Kinnaman Supply Co.	"    parts Sept & Oct	573.43
Lawson Products	"    parts	161.31
Lee's Texaco	"    gas	27.25
Maberry's Glass Shop	"    supplies	18.83
Mobile Frame & Axle Service	"    parts & repairs	2544.00
Moss Equipment Co.	"    parts	1594.48

Nov. 6, 1974

Pioneer Lumber Co.	R & B Supplies	122.61
Rawlins Automotive	R & B Parts	67.23
Routt Co. Account Office	R & B Snow removal-3 yrs	8882.00
Savery Store	R & B Parts	12.79
Shepard's	R & B Tires	474.20
Frank Stocks	R & B Repairs	60.00
Transport Clearings	R & B Freight	5.99
Troy's Auto Parts	R & B Parts	59.04
U. S. Weld Sup. Inc	R & B Supplies	123.18
Wilson General Tire Service	R & B Tires	197.88
Wyoming Machinery Company	R & B Parts	950.52
Wyoming State Penn	R & B Supplies	147.60
Yampa Valley Elec. Assoc	R & B Electric Service	19.00
Z. L. Motel	R & B Expense	15.00
Wyoming Retire System	Co.Portion-Retirement	1615.40
Workmen's Compensation (3)	Co.Compensation	173.03
Wyoming Medical Service	Employees-Insurance-Nov	854.56
Ohio Life Insurance	" " "	79.21
Colonial Life & Acc. Ins.	" " "	99.10
Wyoming Retire System	" Retirement	1615.40
Wyoming Retire System	" Social Security	2497.94
Rawlins National Bank	" Withholding tax	5451.10

Thereupon the Board adjourned until the following day.

Nov. 7, 1974 The board resumed its session all members present-Niland Chairman.

The following bills were approved for payment.

Rawlins Dist. 1 Pct. 1	Election expense	162.78
" " 1 " 2	" "	136.50
" " 2 " 1	" "	162.78
" " 2 " 2	" "	155.75
" " 3 " 1	" "	162.78
" " 3 " 2	" "	162.78
" " 3 " 3	" "	147.00
Lamont " 4 " 1	" "	83.10
Seminoe Dam 5 " 1	" "	65.82
Leo " 6 " 1	" "	87.45
Shirley Basin 6 " 2	" "	175.25
Medicine Bow 7 " 1	" "	190.32
Hanna 8 " 1	" "	228.58
Elk Mountain 9 " 1	" "	164.67
McFadden 10 " 1	" "	115.06
Saratoga 11 " 1	" "	194.64
Encampment 12 " 1	" "	189.40
Riverside 12 " 2	" "	108.85
Bennett 13 " 1	" "	105.15
Savery 14 " 1	" "	90.75
Dixon 14 " 2	" "	125.13
Baggs 15 " 1	" "	208.24
Sinclair 16 " 1	" "	180.62
L. D. S. Church	Meals	371.00
Michael Bradford	Labor	12.00
Dorothy J. Muir	Canvass	10.00
Gilbert Blumenthal	"	19.60

ABATEMENTS as follows were granted.

Donal H. Pixler-Jr. Rawlins erroneous assessment	34.22
Dale V. Bubolt, Rawlins-Double assessment	152.56
Geo.C.& Vrginia Carlson-Hanna, double assessment	30.70
Crown Central Petr.Corp. Houston Texas-erroneous assessment	57.40
Mrs. Alex Gordon-Rawlins-Homestead exemption	43.88
Mrs. Orlando Petersen,Encampment-Homestead exemption	52.56
Martin Sannes-Rawlins Homestead exemption	8.10
Richard Kinder,Hanna Erroneous assessment	48.38
Dale Puckett,Hanna Double assessment	98.22
Fred W. Wise-Rawlins Veteran's exepmtion	39.82
Ken Wohl, Medicine Bow Erroneous assessment	8.50
Steve Miller,Shirley Basin Erroneous assessment	37.32
Norman V & Bonnie Loveland-Hanna Erroneous assessment	124.94

There being no further business, the meeting was adjourned.

ATTEST: *John Engstrom* County Clerk

BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS

*John Engstrom* Chairman